PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6712251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 056227 Frame 0115. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT DOCUMENT SUBMITTED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRASAD HORABAILU LAXMINARAYANA BHAT	02/27/2014
HARICHARAN LAKSHMAN	02/27/2014
SANTHOSH LAKSHMANARAO ANANTHAPADMANABHA RAO	02/27/2014
SRIDHAR MANTHANI	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STREAMOID TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Idress: #48, VAISHNAVI BADRI, JAYAMAHAL EXTENSION,	
City:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA(STATE)	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9323785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	+1 7039096257
Email:	shruthipatent360@gmail.com
Correspondent Name:	BARRY CHOOBIN
Address Line 1:	PATENT 360 LLC., 300 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE,
Address Line 2:	4TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLIP-STRM-NPA-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY CHOOBIN
SIGNATURE:	/BARRY CHOOBIN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=14197989_Revised_Assignment#page1.tif source=14197989_Revised_Assignment#page2.tif source=14197989_Revised_Assignment#page3.tif source=CoverSheet_9323785#page1.tif

23894 CODSBULLT DIULDING DECENCE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the INVENTORS named below,

PRASAD HORABAILU LAXMINARAYANA BHAT	having an address at	#3082, CORNWALL BUILDING, PRESTIGE KENSINGTON GARDENS, JALAHALLI,BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, 560013, INDIA
HARICHARAN LAKSHMAN	having an address at	4101/13, 14TH MAIN, E-BLOCK, 2ND STAGE, RAJAJINAGAR, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, 560010, INDIA
SANTHOSH LAKSHMANARAO ANANTHAPADMANABHA RAO	having an address at	FLAT NO 31, "SHREYUS APARTMENTS", 18TH CROSS, MALLESHWARAM, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, 560055, INDIA
SRIDHAR MANTHANI	having an address at	#98/11, 8TH CROSS, SADASHIVANAGAR, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, 560080, INDIA

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE: **STREAMOID TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED**, having an address at #48, VAISHNAVI BADRI, JAYAMAHAL EXTENSION, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, 560046, INDIA;

Our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the:

U.S Patent Application No. 14/197,989 filed on March 5, 2014, and titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MOBILE VISUAL SEARCH USING METADATA AND SEGMENTATION", identified by the Attorney Docket Number FLIP-STRM-NPA-001-US and naming PRASAD HORABAILU LAXMINARAYANA BHAT, HARICHARAN LAKSHMAN, SANTHOSH LAKSHMANARAO ANANTHAPADMANABHA RAO, and SRIDHAR MANTHANI, as the inventors, and

in and to any ensuing **U.S. Patent** that may be granted in respect of the invention disclosed in the aforementioned **U.S. Patent Application**.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056256 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE our ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, and INTEREST in and to the Non-Provisional Patent Application identified herein above, and also in and to any Patent(s) that may be granted in respect of the invention disclosed in the aforementioned Non-Provisional Patent Application, in the jurisdiction of the United States of America (USA).

We authorize the ASSIGNEE to claim all rights to the PRIORITY attributed to the Non-Provisional Patent Application identified herein above, and to any Patent that may be granted in respect of the invention disclosed in the aforementioned Non-Provisional Patent Application, without any further authorization from our end, and to own in his NAME the aforementioned Non-Provisional Patent Application, and any corresponding granted Patent(s).

We hereby agree to execute any and all the DOCUMENTS requested by the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with the enforcement of the rights associated with the Non-Provisional Patent Application described herein above, and also in connection with any corresponding granted Patent(s).

We hereby agree to execute any and all the DOCUMENTS requested by the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with the MAINTENANCE of all the rights attributed to the aforementioned Non-Provisional Patent Application, and any corresponding granted Patent(s).

We hereby agree to do everything possible, within the purview of the laws of the territory of US and any applicable International Laws, to enable the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in maintaining PATENT CERTIFICATES for a Patent that may be granted in respect of the invention disclosed in the aforementioned Non-Provisional Patent Application.

In particular, we agree to provide to the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all the INFORMATION known to us or ascertainable by us, and all the documents and other materials and objects that are in our possession or accessible to us, in respect of the inventions disclosed in the aforementioned Non-Provisional Patent Application, and any corresponding granted Patent(s).

And further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where we are called as a witness by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominee, we agree to TESTIFY to all the facts for which we are competent to testify, in respect of the inventions

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056256 FRAME: 0684

disclosed in the aforementioned Non-Provisional Patent Application(s), and any corresponding granted Patent(s).

We hereby covenant that we have all the rights to convey the entire interest that is being assigned by this Assignment, and that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on February 27, 2014 (Date)

Prasod

PRASAD HORABAILU LAXMINARAYANA BHAT

when

SANTHOSH LAKSHMANARAO ANANTHAPADMANABHA RAO

HARICHARAN LAKSHMAN

man King 1.21

SRIDHAR MANTHANI

506660489 05/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6707302

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
PRASAD HORABAIL	U LAXMINAI	RAYANA BHAT	02/27/2014
HARICHARAN LAKS	HMAN		02/27/2014
SANTHOSH LAKSHMANARAO ANANTHAPADMANABHA RAO		02/27/2014	
SRIDHAR MANTHANI		02/27/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		MOID TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMIT	ED
Street Address:	#48, VA	#48, VAISHNAVI BADRI, JAYAMAHAL EXTENSION,	
City:	BANGA	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA(STATE)	
	INDIA		
State/Country:	1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9323785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:+ 1 703 909 6257Email:shruthipatent360@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:BARRY CHOOBINAddress Line 1:PATENT 360 LLC., 300 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE,Address Line 2:4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618
	ILVINE, OALII OLIVIA 52010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLIP-STRM-NPA-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY CHOOBIN
SIGNATURE:	/BARRY CHOOBIN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=14197989_Assignment#page1.tif

source=14197989_Assignment#page2.tif

RECORDED: 05/17/2021

PATENT REEL: 056256 FRAME: 0686